
ALL TIME LCM PERFORMANCES To 3 Aug 2008 
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MEN 
50 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 21.28 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
2 21.38 FRALCAPR Leveaux, Amaury, 1985, FRA LCM2008 
3 21.41 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
4 21.47 USTRIALS Weber-Gale, Garrett, 1985, USA LCM2008 
5 21.50 EUR08MAR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
6 21.53 ATLANJUL Bousquet, Frederick, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
7 21.53 FRALCAPR Leveaux, Amaury, 1985, FRA LCM2008 
8 21.56 NSWFEB Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
9 21.59 USTRIALS Jones, Cullen, 1984, USA LCM2008 
10 21.60 FRALCAPR Bousquet, Frederick, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
50 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 21.28 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
2 21.38 FRALCAPR Leveaux, Amaury, 1985, FRA LCM2008 
3 21.47 USTRIALS Weber-Gale, Garrett, 1985, USA LCM2008 
4 21.50 EUR08MAR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
5 21.53 ATLANJUL Bousquet, Frederick, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
6 21.59 USTRIALS Jones, Cullen, 1984, USA LCM2008 
7 21.64 RUSLCJUN Popov, Alexander, 1971, RUS LCM2000 
8 21.65 USTRIALS WildmanTobriner, Ben, 1984, USA LCM2008 
9 21.69 WORLD05 Schoeman, Roland, 1980, RSA LCM2005 
10 21.75 ATLANJUL Cielo, Cesar A., 1987, BRA LCM2008 
11 21.76 USTRIALS Hall, Gary, 1974, USA LCM2000 
12 21.80 USTRIALS Ervin, Anthony, 1981, USA LCM2000 
13 21.81 NASHVMAR Jager, Tom, 1964, USA LCM1990 
14 21.85 NASHVMAR Biondi, Matt, 1965, USA LCM1990 
15 21.86 MBURGJUL El-Masri, Rafed, 1982, GER LCM2008 
16 21.88 EUR06AUG Kizierowski, Bartosz, 1977, POL LCM2006 
17 21.89 WORLD05 Draganja, Duje, 1983, CRO LCM2005 
18 21.93 PARISAUG Nystrand, Stefan, 1981, SWE LCM2007 
19 21.96 ZAGRBJUN Foster, Mark, 1970, GBR LCM2008 
20 21.97 HUNLCJUL Takacs, Krisztian, 1985, HUN LCM2008 
21 21.97 EUR06AUG Volynets, Oleksander, 1974, UKR LCM2006 
22 21.98 USTRIALS Lezak, Jason, 1975, USA LCM2008 
23 21.99 USTRIALS Brunelli, Nicholas, 1981, USA LCM2008 
24 22.01 OMAHAJUN Adrian, Nathan, 1988, USA LCM2008 
25 22.01 AUGP2JUL Callus, Ashley, 1979, AUS LCM2008 
100 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 47.50 EUR08MAR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
2 47.52 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
3 47.55 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
4 47.58 USTRIALS Lezak, Jason, 1975, USA LCM2008 
5 47.60 EUR08MAR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
6 47.78 USTRIALS Weber-Gale, Garrett, 1985, USA LCM2008 
7 47.82 FRALCAPR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
8 47.84 OLYMPICS vdHoogenband, Pieter, 1978, NED LCM2000 
9 47.86 EUR02JUL vdHoogenband, Pieter, 1978, NED LCM2002 
10 47.91 PARISAUG Nystrand, Stefan, 1981, SWE LCM2007 
100 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 47.50 EUR08MAR Bernard, Alain, 1983, FRA LCM2008 
2 47.52 AUSLCMAR Sullivan, Eamon, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
3 47.58 USTRIALS Lezak, Jason, 1975, USA LCM2008 
4 47.78 USTRIALS Weber-Gale, Garrett, 1985, USA LCM2008 
5 47.84 OLYMPICS vdHoogenband, Pieter, 1978, NED LCM2000 
6 47.91 PARISAUG Nystrand, Stefan, 1981, SWE LCM2007 
7 47.92 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
8 48.02 FRALCAPR Gilot, Fabien, 1984, FRA LCM2008 
9 48.12 WORLD05 Magnini, Filippo, 1982, ITA LCM2005 
10 48.17 OLYMPICS Schoeman, Roland, 1980, RSA LCM2004 
11 48.18 OLYMPICS Klim, Michael, 1977, AUS LCM2000 
12 48.21 MONACJUN Popov, Alexander, 1971, RUS LCM1994 
13 48.26 RUSLCJUN Lagunov, Evgeni, 1985, RUS LCM2008 
14 48.29 USTRIALS Brunelli, Nicholas, 1981, USA LCM2008 
15 48.33 WORLD01 Ervin, Anthony, 1981, USA LCM2001 
16 48.34 OSUAPR Cielo, Cesar A., 1987, BRA LCM2008 
17 48.34 WORLD05 Neethling, Ryk, 1977, RSA LCM2005 
18 48.35 USTRIALS Jones, Cullen, 1984, USA LCM2008 
19 48.36 AUSLCMAR Targett, Matthew, 1985, AUS LCM2008 



20 48.38 FRALCAPR Leveaux, Amaury, 1985, FRA LCM2008 
21 48.42 USAAUG Biondi, Matt, 1965, USA LCM1988 
22 48.43 WORLDMAR Hayden, Brent, 1982, CAN LCM2007 
23 48.45 AUSLCMAR Lauterstein, Andrew, 1987, AUS LCM2008 
24 48.46 USTRIALS Adrian, Nathan, 1988, USA LCM2008 
25 48.52 FRALCAPR Bousquet, Frederick, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
200 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:43.86 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
2 1:44.06 WORLD01 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
3 1:44.10 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
4 1:44.69 AUSLCMAR Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
5 1:44.71 CW02AUG Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2002 
6 1:44.71 OLYMPICS Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2004 
7 1:44.75 PAC02AUG Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2002 
8 1:44.89 EUR02JUL vdHoogenband, Pieter, 1978, NED LCM2002 
9 1:44.97 CANETJUN Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
10 1:44.98 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
200 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:43.86 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
2 1:44.06 WORLD01 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
3 1:44.89 EUR02JUL vdHoogenband, Pieter, 1978, NED LCM2002 
4 1:45.45 USALCAUG Vanderkaay, Peter, 1983, USA LCM2007 
5 1:45.61 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
6 1:45.61 AUSLCMAR Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2004 
7 1:45.85 RSALCAPR Basson, Jean, 1987, RSA LCM2008 
8 1:46.13 OLYMPICS Keller, Klete, 1982, USA LCM2004 
9 1:46.14 USTRIALS Berens, Richard, 1988, USA LCM2008 
10 1:46.26 ULSANAPR Park, Tae Hwan, 1989, KOR LCM2008 
11 1:46.37 GERLCAPR Biedermann, Paul, 1986, GER LCM2008 
12 1:46.54 FRALCAPR Leveaux, Amaury, 1985, FRA LCM2008 
13 1:46.59 GBRLCAUG Burnett, Simon, 1983, GBR LCM2005 
14 1:46.60 OLYMPICS Rosolino, Massi, 1978, ITA LCM2000 
15 1:46.63 WORLD05 Neethling, Ryk, 1977, RSA LCM2005 
16 1:46.64 USTRIALS Walters, David, 1987, USA LCM2008 
17 1:46.65 RUSLCJUN Izotov, Danil, 1991, RUS LCM2008 
18 1:46.67 AUSLCMAR Murphy, Patrick, 1984, AUS LCM2008 
19 1:46.69 EUR89AUG Lamberti, Giorgio, 1969, ITA LCM1989 
20 1:46.70 OLYMPICS Sadovyi, Evgeni, 1973, RUS LCM1992 
21 1:46.73 OLYMPICS Davis, Josh, 1972, USA LCM2000 
22 1:46.76 OLYMPICS Holmertz, Anders, 1968, SWE LCM1992 
23 1:46.81 RUSLCJUN Sukhorukov, Alexander, 1988, RUS LCM2008 
24 1:46.82 PAC99AUG Klim, Michael, 1977, AUS LCM1999 
25 1:46.85 WORLD05 Hayden, Brent, 1982, CAN LCM2005 
400 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 3:40.08 CW02AUG Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2002 
2 3:40.17 WORLD01 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
3 3:40.54 AUSLCMAR Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2002 
4 3:40.59 OLYMPICS Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2000 
5 3:40.76 AUSLCMAR Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
6 3:41.33 AUSLCMAY Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2000 
7 3:41.71 MONACJUN Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
8 3:41.83 PAC99AUG Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM1999 
9 3:42.41 AUSLCMAR Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2003 
10 3:42.51 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
400 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 3:40.08 CW02AUG Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2002 
2 3:42.51 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
3 3:43.40 OLYMPICS Rosolino, Massi, 1978, ITA LCM2000 
4 3:43.53 USTRIALS Jensen, Larsen, 1985, USA LCM2008 
5 3:43.59 ULSANAPR Park, Tae Hwan, 1989, KOR LCM2008 
6 3:43.73 USTRIALS Vanderkaay, Peter, 1983, USA LCM2008 
7 3:43.80 WORLD94 Perkins, Kieren, 1973, AUS LCM1994 
8 3:43.92 USTRIALS Vendt, Erik, 1981, USA LCM2008 
9 3:44.11 OLYMPICS Keller, Klete, 1982, USA LCM2004 
10 3:44.44 WORLD05 Prilukov, Yuri, 1984, RUS LCM2005 
11 3:44.79 EVANSJUN Mellouli, Oussama, 1984, TUN LCM2008 
12 3:44.97 CHNLCAPR Zhang, Lin, 1987, CHN LCM2008 
13 3:45.00 OLYMPICS Sadovyi, Evgeni, 1973, RUS LCM1992 
14 3:45.11 WORLD01 Brembilla, Emiliano, 1978, ITA LCM2001 
15 3:45.20 ROMAJUN Colbertaldo, Federico, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
16 3:45.71 JPINTAUG Stanczyk, Przemyslaw, 1985, POL LCM2007 
17 3:46.31 PAC99AUG Neethling, Ryk, 1977, RSA LCM1999 



18 3:46.31 RUSLCJUN Lobintsev, Nikita, 1988, RUS LCM2008 
19 3:46.64 AUSLCMAR Stevens, Craig, 1980, AUS LCM2008 
20 3:46.70 WORLD05 Coman, Dragos, 1980, ROU LCM2005 
21 3:46.73 USNATAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
22 3:46.77 OLYMPICS Holmertz, Anders, 1968, SWE LCM1992 
23 3:46.95 OLYMPICS Dassler, Uwe, 1967, GDR LCM1988 
24 3:47.04 EUR06AUG Rostoucher, Nicolas, 1981, FRA LCM2006 
25 3:47.15 OLYMPICS Armstrong, Duncan, 1968, AUS LCM1988 
800 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 7:38.65 WORLD05 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2005 
2 7:39.16 WORLD01 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
3 7:40.34 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
4 7:41.59 AUSLCMAR Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
5 7:43.16 AUSLCMAR Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2005 
6 7:43.82 WORLD03 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2003 
7 7:44.47 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
8 7:44.57 AUSLCMAR Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
9 7:44.78 PAC02AUG Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2002 
10 7:44.91 AUSLCMAR Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2003 
800 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 7:38.65 WORLD05 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2005 
2 7:39.16 WORLD01 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2001 
3 7:45.63 WORLD05 Jensen, Larsen, 1985, USA LCM2005 
4 7:46.00 CWLTHAUG Perkins, Kieren, 1973, AUS LCM1994 
5 7:46.64 WORLD05 Prilukov, Yuri, 1984, RUS LCM2005 
6 7:47.91 WORLDMAR Stanczyk, Przemyslaw, 1985, POL LCM2007 
7 7:48.38 USALCJUL LaTourette, Chad, 1989, USA LCM2008 
8 7:48.67 WORLDMAR Stevens, Craig, 1980, AUS LCM2007 
9 7:48.91 UMOGPFEB Vendt, Erik, 1981, USA LCM2008 
10 7:49.22 GERLCAPR Kubusch, Christian, 1988, GER LCM2008 
11 7:49.98 WORLDMAR Colbertaldo, Federico, 1988, ITA LCM2007 
12 7:50.28 PAC95AUG Kowalski, Daniel, 1975, AUS LCM1995 
13 7:50.40 ITALCAPR Rosolino, Massi, 1978, ITA LCM2005 
14 7:50.64 GOODWILL Salnikov, Vladimir, 1960, URS LCM1986 
15 7:50.74 ASALCJUL Davies, David, 1985, GBR LCM2008 
16 7:50.93 JPNLCAPR Matsuda, Takeshi, 1984, JPN LCM2007 
17 7:51.03 WORLD05 Mellouli, Oussama, 1984, TUN LCM2005 
18 7:51.12 WORLD01 Smith, Graeme, 1976, GBR LCM2001 
19 7:51.55 WORLDMAR Cochrane, Ryan, 1988, CAN LCM2007 
20 7:51.59 GERLCNOV Lurz, Thomas, 1979, GER LCM2006 
21 7:51.78 POLLCNOV Sawrymowicz, Mateusz, 1987, POL LCM2006 
22 7:51.94 EUR08MAR Kis, Gergo, 1988, HUN LCM2008 
23 7:52.04 WORLDMAR Rouault, Sebastien, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
24 7:52.41 FISUAUG Fesenko, Sergiy, 1982, UKR LCM2007 
25 7:52.45 USAJUL Killion, Sean, 1967, USA LCM1987 
1500 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 14:34.56 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
2 14:41.65 PAC02AUG Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2002 
3 14:41.66 CWLTHAUG Perkins, Kieren, 1973, AUS LCM1994 
4 14:42.58 WORLD05 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2005 
5 14:43.14 WORLD03 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2003 
6 14:43.40 OLYMPICS Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2004 
7 14:43.48 OLYMPICS Perkins, Kieren, 1973, AUS LCM1992 
8 14:44.94 AUSLCMAR Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2005 
9 14:45.29 OLYMPICS Jensen, Larsen, 1985, USA LCM2004 
10 14:45.54 USTRIALS Vanderkaay, Peter, 1983, USA LCM2008 
1500 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 14:34.56 WORLD01 Hackett, Grant, 1980, AUS LCM2001 
2 14:41.66 CWLTHAUG Perkins, Kieren, 1973, AUS LCM1994 
3 14:45.29 OLYMPICS Jensen, Larsen, 1985, USA LCM2004 
4 14:45.54 USTRIALS Vanderkaay, Peter, 1983, USA LCM2008 
5 14:45.94 WORLDMAR Sawrymowicz, Mateusz, 1987, POL LCM2007 
6 14:45.95 OLYMPICS Davies, David, 1985, GBR LCM2004 
7 14:46.78 SCSCMAY Vendt, Erik, 1981, USA LCM2008 
8 14:47.29 WORLDMAR Prilukov, Yuri, 1984, RUS LCM2007 
9 14:50.36 WORLD91 Hoffmann, Jorg, 1970, GER LCM1991 
10 14:50.59 ROMAJUN Colbertaldo, Federico, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
11 14:50.65 EVANSJUN Cochrane, Ryan, 1988, CAN LCM2008 
12 14:53.18 AUSLCMAR Stevens, Craig, 1980, AUS LCM2008 
13 14:53.42 WORLD94 Kowalski, Daniel, 1975, AUS LCM1994 
14 14:53.59 AUSDEC Housman, Glen, 1971, AUS LCM1989 
15 14:54.76 SEASN83 Salnikov, Vladimir, 1960, URS LCM1983 



16 14:55.03 ASIADEC Park, Tae Hwan, 1989, KOR LCM2006 
17 14:55.73 EUR06AUG Rouault, Sebastien, 1986, FRA LCM2006 
18 14:55.98 CHNLCAPR Zhang, Lin, 1987, CHN LCM2008 
19 14:56.22 EVANSJUN Mellouli, Oussama, 1984, TUN LCM2008 
20 14:56.81 OLYMPICS Thompson, Chris, 1978, USA LCM2000 
21 14:56.88 OLYMPICS Filipets, Alexei, 1978, RUS LCM2000 
22 14:57.50 USTRIALS LaTourette, Chad, 1989, USA LCM2008 
23 14:58.65 EUR97AUG Brembilla, Emiliano, 1978, ITA LCM1997 
24 14:58.94 WORLD01 Smith, Graeme, 1976, GBR LCM2001 
25 14:59.34 WORLD91 Pfeiffer, Stefan, 1965, GER LCM1991 
100 METRES BACKSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 52.89 USTRIALS Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2008 
2 52.91 USALCJUL Thoman, Nicholas, 1986, USA LCM2008 
3 52.92 USALCJUL Thoman, Nicholas, 1986, USA LCM2008 
4 52.98 WORLDMAR Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2007 
5 53.01 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
6 53.09 USTRIALS Bal, Randall, 1980, USA LCM2008 
7 53.10 GERLCAPR Meeuw, Helge, 1984, GER LCM2008 
8 53.17 USALCAPR Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2005 
9 53.17 PARISAUG Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2007 
10 53.17 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
100 METRES BACKSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 52.89 USTRIALS Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2008 
2 52.91 USALCJUL Thoman, Nicholas, 1986, USA LCM2008 
3 53.01 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
4 53.09 USTRIALS Bal, Randall, 1980, USA LCM2008 
5 53.10 GERLCAPR Meeuw, Helge, 1984, GER LCM2008 
6 53.19 USTRIALS Grevers, Matthew, 1985, USA LCM2008 
7 53.37 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
8 53.46 JPINTAUG Tancock, Liam, 1985, GBR LCM2007 
9 53.50 EUR06AUG Vyatchanin, Arkadi, 1984, RUS LCM2006 
10 53.60 PAC99AUG Krayzelburg, Lenny, 1975, USA LCM1999 
11 53.68 AUSLCMAR Delaney, Ashley, 1986, AUS LCM2008 
12 53.68 USTRIALS Hesen, Benedict, 1986, USA LCM2008 
13 53.78 AUSLCMAR Welsh, Matt, 1976, AUS LCM2004 
14 53.78 AUGP2JUL Stoeckel, Hayden, 1984, AUS LCM2008 
15 53.78 WORLDMAR Rogan, Markus, 1982, AUT LCM2007 
16 53.81 USAAAMAR Cromwell, David, 1984, USA LCM2008 
17 53.83 USTRIALS Plummer, David, 1985, USA LCM2008 
18 53.85 JPNLCAPR Morita, Tomomi, 1984, JPN LCM2006 
19 53.86 OLYMPICS Rouse, Jeff, 1970, USA LCM1992 
20 53.92 GERLCAPR Rupprath, Thomas, 1977, GER LCM2008 
21 53.94 USALCJUL Yamaguchi, Masafumi, 1984, JPN LCM2008 
22 53.95 JPOPNJUN Irie, Ryosuke, 1990, JPN LCM2008 
23 53.97 USALCJUL Clay, Matthew, 1982, GBR LCM2008 
24 53.98 OLYMPICS Tewksbury, Mark, 1968, CAN LCM1992 
25 54.01 JPOPNJUN Miyashita, Junichi, 1983, JPN LCM2008 
200 METRES BACKSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:54.32 WORLDMAR Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2007 
2 1:54.32 USTRIALS Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2008 
3 1:54.34 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
4 1:54.44 PAC06AUG Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2006 
5 1:54.65 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
6 1:54.66 WORLD05 Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2005 
7 1:54.74 USTRIALS Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2004 
8 1:54.77 PARISAUG Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2007 
9 1:54.77 JPOPNJUN Irie, Ryosuke, 1990, JPN LCM2008 
10 1:54.80 WORLDMAR Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2007 
200 METRES BACKSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:54.32 WORLDMAR Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2007 
2 1:54.32 USTRIALS Peirsol, Aaron, 1983, USA LCM2008 
3 1:54.65 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
4 1:54.77 JPOPNJUN Irie, Ryosuke, 1990, JPN LCM2008 
5 1:55.44 EUR06AUG Vyatchanin, Arkadi, 1984, RUS LCM2006 
6 1:55.74 PARISAUG Rogan, Markus, 1982, AUT LCM2007 
7 1:55.87 PAC99AUG Krayzelburg, Lenny, 1975, USA LCM1999 
8 1:56.15 USALCJUL Thoman, Nicholas, 1986, USA LCM2008 
9 1:56.34 GERLCJUN Meeuw, Helge, 1984, GER LCM2006 
10 1:56.57 TUSCNOV Lopez-Zubero, Martin, 1969, ESP LCM1991 
11 1:56.67 GBRLCAPR Tait, Gregor, 1979, GBR LCM2008 
12 1:56.69 EUR06AUG Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2006 
13 1:56.75 USALCAUG DeJong, Chris, 1984, USA LCM2007 



14 1:56.75 AUSLCMAR Stoeckel, Hayden, 1984, AUS LCM2008 
15 1:56.82 GBRLCAPR Goddard, James, 1983, GBR LCM2008 
16 1:57.03 WORLD05 Florea, Razvan, 1980, ROU LCM2005 
17 1:57.17 TOKYOSEP Nakano, Takashi, 1984, JPN LCM2006 
18 1:57.22 BARCJUN Delaney, Ashley, 1986, AUS LCM2008 
19 1:57.30 USTRIALS Clary, Scott T., 1989, USA LCM2008 
20 1:57.42 WORLD94 Selkov, Vladimir, 1971, RUS LCM1994 
21 1:57.43 USALCAUG Cromwell, David, 1984, USA LCM2007 
22 1:57.47 WORLD03 Kozulj, Gordan, 1976, CRO LCM2003 
23 1:57.59 OLYMPICS Welsh, Matt, 1976, AUS LCM2000 
24 1:57.70 ITAMAR Merisi, Emanuele, 1972, ITA LCM1996 
25 1:57.73 USTRIALS Tullius, Rex, 1987, USA LCM2008 
100 METRES BREASTSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 59.13 USALCAUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2006 
2 59.24 USTRIALS Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2008 
3 59.30 USTRIALS Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2004 
4 59.37 WORLD05 Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2005 
5 59.44 JPOPNJUN Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
6 59.51 DUELAUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2005 
7 59.53 WORLD05 Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2005 
8 59.59 USALCAUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2007 
9 59.61 USAAAMAR Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2008 
10 59.66 JPNLCAPR Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
100 METRES BREASTSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 59.13 USALCAUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2006 
2 59.44 JPOPNJUN Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
3 59.76 EUR08MAR Dale Oen, Alexander, 1985, NOR LCM2008 
4 59.78 EUR08MAR Duboscq, Hugues, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
5 59.88 GBRLCAPR Cook, Chris, 1979, GBR LCM2008 
6 59.94 WORLD01 Sludnov, Roman, 1980, RUS LCM2001 
7 1:00.02 GBRLCAPR Mew, Darren, 1979, GBR LCM2004 
8 1:00.04 AUSLCMAR Rickard, Brenton, 1983, AUS LCM2008 
9 1:00.06 WORLD05 Lisogor, Oleg, 1979, UKR LCM2005 
10 1:00.10 USTRIALS Gangloff, Mark, 1982, USA LCM2008 
11 1:00.15 BRISBFEB Sprenger, Christian, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
12 1:00.21 USNATAPR Moses, Ed, 1980, USA LCM2003 
13 1:00.37 WORLD03 Gibson, James, 1980, GBR LCM2003 
14 1:00.39 ROMEJUN Alyfantis, Romanos, 1986, GRE LCM2007 
15 1:00.46 OLYMPICS Fioravanti, Domenico, 1977, ITA LCM2000 
16 1:00.50 NZLLCMAR Snyders, Glenn, 1987, NZL LCM2008 
17 1:00.59 USTRIALS Spann, Scott W., 1988, USA LCM2008 
18 1:00.60 OLYMPICS deBurghgraeve, Fred, 1973, BEL LCM1996 
19 1:00.60 WORLDMAR Dymo, Valeriy, 1985, UKR LCM2007 
20 1:00.63 USTRIALS Shanteau, Eric, 1983, USA LCM2008 
21 1:00.66 WORLD05 Komornikov, Dimitri, 1981, RUS LCM2005 
22 1:00.70 CANLCJUN Knabe, Morgan, 1981, CAN LCM2003 
23 1:00.70 EUR08MAR Falko, Grigori, 1987, RUS LCM2008 
24 1:00.72 JPUNISEP Yamashita, Makoto, 1983, JPN LCM2005 
25 1:00.72 JPNLCAPR Suenaga, Yuta, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
200 METRES BREASTSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 2:07.51 JPOPNJUN Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
2 2:08.50 PAC06AUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2006 
3 2:08.74 USALCAUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2006 
4 2:08.84 JPNLCAPR Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
5 2:09.04 USTRIALS Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2004 
6 2:09.42 WORLD03 Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2003 
7 2:09.44 OLYMPICS Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2004 
8 2:09.51 AUSLCMAR Rickard, Brenton, 1983, AUS LCM2008 
9 2:09.52 BARCJUN Komornikov, Dimitri, 1981, RUS LCM2003 
10 2:09.60 USTRIALS Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2008 
200 METRES BREASTSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 2:07.51 JPOPNJUN Kitajima, Kosuke, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
2 2:08.50 PAC06AUG Hansen, Brendan, 1981, USA LCM2006 
3 2:09.51 AUSLCMAR Rickard, Brenton, 1983, AUS LCM2008 
4 2:09.52 BARCJUN Komornikov, Dimitri, 1981, RUS LCM2003 
5 2:09.64 EUR08MAR Falko, Grigori, 1987, RUS LCM2008 
6 2:09.72 FRALCAPR Duboscq, Hugues, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
7 2:09.74 EUR08MAR Dale Oen, Alexander, 1985, NOR LCM2008 
8 2:09.97 USTRIALS Spann, Scott W., 1988, USA LCM2008 
9 2:10.16 OLYMPICS Barrowman, Mike, 1968, USA LCM1992 
10 2:10.17 JPNLCAPR Suenaga, Yuta, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
11 2:10.24 USTRIALS Shanteau, Eric, 1983, USA LCM2008 



12 2:10.32 JPINTAUG Gilchrist, Kris, 1983, GBR LCM2007 
13 2:10.33 JPNLCAPR Tateishi, Ryo, 1989, JPN LCM2008 
14 2:10.40 USALCMAR Moses, Ed, 1980, USA LCM2001 
15 2:10.51 AUSLCFEB Piper, Jim, 1981, AUS LCM2006 
16 2:10.67 USALCJUL Usher, Scott, 1983, USA LCM2008 
17 2:10.69 WORLD03 Edmond, Ian, 1978, GBR LCM2003 
18 2:10.71 EURJRJUL Gyurta, Daniel, 1989, HUN LCM2007 
19 2:10.87 OLYMPICS Fioravanti, Domenico, 1977, ITA LCM2000 
20 2:11.01 CANLCAPR Brown, Michael, 1984, CAN LCM2008 
21 2:11.02 AUSLCMAR Sprenger, Christian, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
22 2:11.03 WORLDMAR Facci, Loris, 1983, ITA LCM2007 
23 2:11.09 WORLD01 Podoprigora, Max, 1978, AUT LCM2001 
24 2:11.20 OLYMPICS Bossini, Paolo, 1985, ITA LCM2004 
25 2:11.23 OLYMPICS Rozsa, Norbert, 1972, HUN LCM1992 
100 METRES BUTTERFLY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 50.40 WORLD05 Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2005 
2 50.76 USTRIALS Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2004 
3 50.77 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
4 50.82 WORLDMAR Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2007 
5 50.89 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
6 50.98 WORLD03 Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2003 
7 51.04 OMAHAJUN Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
8 51.08 WORLD05 Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2005 
9 51.10 WORLD03 Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
10 51.10 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
100 METRES BUTTERFLY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 50.40 WORLD05 Crocker, Ian, 1982, USA LCM2005 
2 50.77 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
3 51.36 OLYMPICS Serdinov, Andriy, 1982, UKR LCM2004 
4 51.50 FRALCAPR Bousquet, Frederick, 1981, FRA LCM2008 
5 51.65 BELGRJUN Cavic, Milorad, 1984, SRB LCM2008 
6 51.71 USALCJUL Kawamoto, Kohei, 1979, JPN LCM2008 
7 51.81 WORLDMAR Subirats, Albert, 1985, VEN LCM2007 
8 51.81 AISDEC Klim, Michael, 1977, AUS LCM1999 
9 51.81 RUSLCFEB Skvortsov, Nikolai, 1984, RUS LCM2007 
10 51.85 WORLDMAR Dunford, Jason, 1986, KEN LCM2007 
11 51.86 USTRIALS Stovall, William G, 1986, USA LCM2008 
12 51.86 JPNLCAPR Kishida, Masayuki, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
13 51.88 GERLCMAY Rupprath, Thomas, 1977, GER LCM2002 
14 51.89 EUR08MAR Korotyshkin, Evgeni, 1983, RUS LCM2008 
15 51.90 WORLDMAR Ferns, Lyndon, 1984, RSA LCM2007 
16 51.91 AUSLCMAR Lauterstein, Andrew, 1987, AUS LCM2008 
17 51.95 WORLD03 Marchenko, Igor, 1975, RUS LCM2003 
18 51.96 OLYMPICS Huegill, Geoff, 1979, AUS LCM2000 
19 51.99 BRALCMAY Almeida, Kaio, 1984, BRA LCM2007 
20 52.00 OLYMPICS Frolander, Lars, 1974, SWE LCM2000 
21 52.01 CROLCJUL Mangabeira, Gabriel, 1982, BRA LCM2008 
22 52.07 EUR08MAR Mankoc, Peter, 1978, SLO LCM2008 
23 52.09 EUR08MAR Munoz, Rafael, 1988, ESP LCM2008 
24 52.10 WORLDMAR Pini, Ryan, 1983, PNG LCM2007 
25 52.10 USAAAMAR Grevers, Matthew, 1985, USA LCM2008 
200 METRES BUTTERFLY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:52.09 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
2 1:52.20 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
3 1:53.31 UMOGPFEB Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
4 1:53.71 USGPFEB Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
5 1:53.80 PAC06AUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2006 
6 1:53.86 USTRIALS Stovall, William G, 1986, USA LCM2008 
7 1:53.93 WORLD03 Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
8 1:54.02 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
9 1:54.04 OLYMPICS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2004 
10 1:54.16 EUR08MAR Drymonakos, Ioannis, 1984, GRE LCM2008 
200 METRES BUTTERFLY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:52.09 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
2 1:53.86 USTRIALS Stovall, William G, 1986, USA LCM2008 
3 1:54.16 EUR08MAR Drymonakos, Ioannis, 1984, GRE LCM2008 
4 1:54.38 EUR08MAR Korzeniowski, Pawel, 1985, POL LCM2008 
5 1:54.42 JPOPNJUN Matsuda, Takeshi, 1984, JPN LCM2008 
6 1:54.46 USTRIALS Tarwater, Davis, 1984, USA LCM2008 
7 1:54.56 OLYMPICS Yamamoto, Takashi, 1978, JPN LCM2004 
8 1:54.62 FRALCAPR Esposito, Franck, 1971, FRA LCM2002 
9 1:54.65 EUR08MAR Skvortsov, Nikolai, 1984, RUS LCM2008 



10 1:54.82 CHNLCAPR Wu, Peng, 1987, CHN LCM2008 
11 1:54.99 NZLLCMAR Burmester, Moss, 1981, NZL LCM2008 
12 1:54.99 JPINTAUG Shibata, Ryuichi, 1983, JPN LCM2007 
13 1:55.03 WORLD01 Malchow, Tom, 1976, USA LCM2001 
14 1:55.10 AUSLCMAR D'Arcy, Nick, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
15 1:55.14 BRALCMAY Almeida, Kaio, 1984, BRA LCM2008 
16 1:55.22 CANETJUN Pankratov, Denis, 1974, RUS LCM1995 
17 1:55.42 EUR02JUL Sylantyev, Denis, 1976, UKR LCM2002 
18 1:55.52 OLYMPICS Parry, Stephen, 1977, GBR LCM2004 
19 1:55.62 CHNLCAPR Chen, Yin, 1986, CHN LCM2008 
20 1:55.62 EUR02JUL Polyakov, Anatoli, 1980, RUS LCM2002 
21 1:55.67 USALCJUL Bollier, Robert, 1990, USA LCM2008 
22 1:55.69 WORLD91 Stewart, Melvin, 1968, USA LCM1991 
23 1:55.92 FISUAUG Sakata, Ryusuke, 1985, JPN LCM2007 
24 1:55.94 BARCJUN Jukic, Dinko, 1989, AUT LCM2008 
25 1:56.06 AUSLCMAR Nederpelt, Travis, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
200 METRES IND. MEDLEY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:54.80 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
2 1:54.98 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
3 1:55.22 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
4 1:55.84 PAC06AUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2006 
5 1:55.94 USNATAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
6 1:56.04 WORLD03 Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
7 1:56.11 PAC06AUG Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2006 
8 1:56.19 WORLDMAR Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2007 
9 1:56.50 USALCAUG Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2006 
10 1:56.68 WORLD05 Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2005 
200 METRES IND. MEDLEY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:54.80 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
2 1:55.22 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
3 1:56.92 WORLDMAR Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2007 
4 1:57.72 GBRLCAPR Goddard, James, 1983, GBR LCM2008 
5 1:57.79 GBRLCAPR Tancock, Liam, 1985, GBR LCM2008 
6 1:57.79 PAN07JUL Pereira, Thiago, 1986, BRA LCM2007 
7 1:58.05 USALCAUG Shanteau, Eric, 1983, USA LCM2006 
8 1:58.16 WORLD94 Sievinen, Jani, 1974, FIN LCM1994 
9 1:58.80 OLYMPICS Bovell, George, 1983, TRI LCM2004 
10 1:58.98 OLYMPICS Rosolino, Massi, 1978, ITA LCM2000 
11 1:59.15 GBRLCAPR Tait, Gregor, 1979, GBR LCM2008 
12 1:59.28 JPOPNJUN Fujii, Takuro, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
13 1:59.36 WORLD91 Darnyi, Tamas, 1967, HUN LCM1991 
14 1:59.45 WORLDMAR Johns, Brian, 1982, CAN LCM2007 
15 1:59.51 WORLDMAR Kerekjarto, Tamas, 1979, HUN LCM2007 
16 1:59.56 USNATAUG Clements, Kevin, 1980, USA LCM2003 
17 1:59.65 EUR08MAR Jukic, Dinko, 1989, AUT LCM2008 
18 1:59.66 WORLD03 Thorpe, Ian, 1982, AUS LCM2003 
19 1:59.72 WORLD05 Janusaitis, Vytautas, 1981, LTU LCM2005 
20 1:59.77 OLYMPICS Dolan, Tom, 1975, USA LCM2000 
21 1:59.79 EUR04MAY Rogan, Markus, 1982, AUT LCM2004 
22 1:59.81 PAC06AUG Takakuwa, Ken, 1985, JPN LCM2006 
23 1:59.83 EUR02JUL Boggiatto, Alessio, 1981, ITA LCM2002 
24 1:59.84 USALCJUL Sano, Hidemasa, 1984, JPN LCM2008 
25 1:59.90 GBRLCAPR Dale, Euan, 1985, GBR LCM2008 
400 METRES IND. MEDLEY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 4:05.25 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
2 4:06.08 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
3 4:06.22 WORLDMAR Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2007 
4 4:07.96 CANETJUN Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2008 
5 4:08.26 OLYMPICS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2004 
6 4:08.41 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2004 
7 4:09.09 WORLD03 Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2003 
8 4:09.59 EUR08MAR Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2008 
9 4:09.63 WORLD05 Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2005 
10 4:09.74 WORLDMAR Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2007 
400 METRES IND. MEDLEY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 4:05.25 USTRIALS Phelps, Michael, 1985, USA LCM2008 
2 4:06.08 USTRIALS Lochte, Ryan, 1984, USA LCM2008 
3 4:07.96 CANETJUN Cseh, Laszlo, 1985, HUN LCM2008 
4 4:09.88 WORLDMAR Marin, Luca, 1985, ITA LCM2007 
5 4:11.14 PAN07JUL Pereira, Thiago, 1986, BRA LCM2007 
6 4:11.27 USNATAUG Vendt, Erik, 1981, USA LCM2002 
7 4:11.76 OLYMPICS Dolan, Tom, 1975, USA LCM2000 



8 4:12.28 OLYMPICS Boggiatto, Alessio, 1981, ITA LCM2004 
9 4:12.36 WORLD91 Darnyi, Tamas, 1967, HUN LCM1991 
10 4:12.59 GBRLCAPR Haffield, Thomas, 1988, GBR LCM2008 
11 4:12.92 USALCAUG Margalis, Robert, 1982, USA LCM2006 
12 4:12.94 FISUAUG Mellors, Patrick, 1985, USA LCM2007 
13 4:13.29 WORLD94 Sievinen, Jani, 1974, FIN LCM1994 
14 4:13.47 WORLD05 Mellouli, Oussama, 1984, TUN LCM2005 
15 4:13.67 USAAUG Namesnik, Eric, 1970, USA LCM1994 
16 4:13.84 USALCMAR Wilkens, Tom, 1975, USA LCM2000 
17 4:14.13 USTRIALS Clary, Scott T., 1989, USA LCM2008 
18 4:14.17 PARISAUG Kis, Gergo, 1988, HUN LCM2007 
19 4:14.33 USALCAUG Shanteau, Eric, 1983, USA LCM2006 
20 4:14.46 PARISAUG Verraszto, David, 1988, HUN LCM2007 
21 4:14.72 EUR08MAR Drymonakos, Ioannis, 1984, GRE LCM2008 
22 4:14.79 JPNLCAPR Miki, Jiro, 1983, JPN LCM2004 
23 4:15.20 AUSLCMAR Norris, Justin, 1980, AUS LCM2004 
24 4:15.29 JPNLCAPR Mori, Takahiro, 1980, JPN LCM2003 
25 4:15.33 OLYMPICS Myden, Curtis, 1973, CAN LCM2000 
4x100 METRES MEDLEY RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 3:30.68 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2004 
2 3:31.54 WORLD03 United States, USA LCM2003 
3 3:31.79 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
4 3:31.85 WORLD05 United States, USA LCM2005 
5 3:33.35 JPINTAUG Japan, JPN LCM2007 
6 3:33.48 PAC02AUG United States, USA LCM2002 
7 3:33.62 OLYMPICS Germany, GER LCM2004 
8 3:33.73 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2000 
9 3:34.24 DUELAPR United States, USA LCM2003 
10 3:34.25 EUR08MAR Russia, RUS LCM2008 
4x100 METRES MEDLEY RELAY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 3:30.68 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2004 
2 3:33.35 JPINTAUG Japan, JPN LCM2007 
3 3:33.62 OLYMPICS Germany, GER LCM2004 
4 3:34.25 EUR08MAR Russia, RUS LCM2008 
5 3:34.37 CW06MAR Australia, AUS LCM2006 
6 3:34.99 CANLCAPR Canada, CAN LCM2008 
7 3:35.81 PAN07JUL Brazil, BRA LCM2007 
8 3:35.92 WORLDMAR South Africa, RSA LCM2007 
9 3:36.18 WORLDMAR Great Britain, GBR LCM2007 
10 3:36.21 EUR06AUG Ukraine, UKR LCM2006 
11 3:36.32 EUR08MAR Croatia, CRO LCM2008 
12 3:36.39 WORLD03 France, FRA LCM2003 
13 3:36.40 CW06MAR England, GBR LCM2006 
14 3:36.85 EUR08MAR Sweden, SWE LCM2008 
15 3:37.00 EUR08MAR Netherlands, NED LCM2008 
16 3:37.22 EUR02JUL Hungary, HUN LCM2002 
17 3:37.28 WORLD03 Ukraine, UKR LCM2003 
18 3:37.48 RUSAPR Volgograd Region, RUS LCM1996 
19 3:37.54 EUR08MAR Italy, ITA LCM2008 
20 3:38.29 BRALCSEP Pinheiros, BRA LCM2007 
21 3:38.32 USALCAUG Club Wolverine, USA LCM2007 
22 3:38.37 USNATAUG Circle C Swim, USA LCM2002 
23 3:38.40 WORLD05 Slovenia, SLO LCM2005 
24 3:38.56 OLYMPICS Unified Team, EUN LCM1992 
25 3:38.60 AUSLCMAR West Coast, AUS LCM2008 
4x100 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 3:12.46 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
2 3:12.54 PARISJUN France, FRA LCM2008 
3 3:12.72 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
4 3:13.17 OLYMPICS South Africa, RSA LCM2004 
5 3:13.67 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2000 
6 3:13.77 WORLD05 United States, USA LCM2005 
7 3:13.84 OLYMPICS South Africa, RSA LCM2004 
8 3:13.86 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2000 
9 3:14.04 WORLDMAR Italy, ITA LCM2007 
10 3:14.06 WORLD03 Russia, RUS LCM2003 
4x100 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 25 PERFORMERS  
1 3:12.46 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
2 3:12.54 PARISJUN France, FRA LCM2008 
3 3:13.17 OLYMPICS South Africa, RSA LCM2004 
4 3:13.67 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2000 
5 3:14.04 WORLDMAR Italy, ITA LCM2007 



6 3:14.06 WORLD03 Russia, RUS LCM2003 
7 3:14.36 OLYMPICS Netherlands, NED LCM2004 
8 3:14.81 FRALCAPR CN Marseille, FRA LCM2008 
9 3:15.41 EUR08MAR Sweden, SWE LCM2008 
10 3:15.74 CW06MAR Canada, CAN LCM2006 
11 3:15.90 PAN07JUL Brazil, BRA LCM2007 
12 3:15.98 WORLD03 Germany, GER LCM2003 
13 3:16.88 FRALCAPR CN Antibes, FRA LCM2008 
14 3:17.11 EUR91AUG Soviet Union, URS LCM1991 
15 3:17.48 OLYMPICS Unified Team, EUN LCM1992 
16 3:17.65 USALCAUG Longhorn Aquatics A, USA LCM1999 
17 3:17.89 WORLD05 Lithuania, LTU LCM2005 
18 3:17.94 GERLCMAY Wfr.98 Hannover, GER LCM2005 
19 3:17.96 USALCAUG Club Wolverine, USA LCM2007 
20 3:18.23 RUSLCJUL Volgograd Region, RUS LCM2007 
21 3:18.25 EUR08MAR Croatia, CRO LCM2008 
22 3:18.25 UMOGPFEB Tucson Ford, USA LCM2008 
23 3:18.45 ITALCMAR Carabinieri, ITA LCM2006 
24 3:18.83 JPINTAUG Japan, JPN LCM2007 
25 3:18.94 JPINTAUG China, CHN LCM2007 
4x200 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 7:03.24 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
2 7:04.66 WORLD01 Australia, AUS LCM2001 
3 7:05.28 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
4 7:06.58 WORLD05 United States, USA LCM2005 
5 7:07.05 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2000 
6 7:07.33 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2004 
7 7:07.46 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2004 
8 7:08.58 WORLD03 Australia, AUS LCM2003 
9 7:08.79 PAC99AUG Australia, AUS LCM1999 
10 7:09.00 PAC02AUG Australia, AUS LCM2002 
4x200 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 7:03.24 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
2 7:04.66 WORLD01 Australia, AUS LCM2001 
3 7:09.60 EUR06AUG Italy, ITA LCM2006 
4 7:09.73 WORLD05 Canada, CAN LCM2005 
5 7:11.28 WORLDMAR Great Britain, GBR LCM2007 
6 7:11.70 EUR08MAR Russia, RUS LCM2008 
7 7:11.95 OLYMPICS Unified Team, EUN LCM1992 
8 7:12.27 PAN07JUL Brazil, BRA LCM2007 
9 7:12.35 USNATAUG Club Wolverine, USA LCM2005 
10 7:12.70 OLYMPICS Netherlands, NED LCM2000 
11 7:13.10 EUR87AUG Fed.Rep.Germany, GER LCM1987 
12 7:13.50 WORLD91 Germany, GER LCM1991 
13 7:13.60 WORLD05 Japan, JPN LCM2005 
14 7:13.68 OLYMPICS German Dem.Rep., GDR LCM1988 
15 7:13.99 EUR08MAR Austria, AUT LCM2008 
16 7:14.14 CW06MAR England, GBR LCM2006 
17 7:14.40 CW06MAR Scotland, GBR LCM2006 
18 7:15.13 ASIADEC China, CHN LCM2006 
19 7:15.21 RSALCAPR South Africa, RSA LCM2008 
20 7:15.51 OLYMPICS Sweden, SWE LCM1992 
21 7:15.96 EUR91AUG Soviet Union, URS LCM1991 
22 7:16.40 EUR08MAR Poland, POL LCM2008 
23 7:16.57 WORLD05 Greece, GRE LCM2005 
24 7:17.43 OLYMPICS France, FRA LCM2004 
25 7:18.03 FRALCJUN CN Marseille, FRA LCM2007 
 
WOMEN 
50 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 23.97 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
2 24.09 EUR08MAR Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2008 
3 24.13 SCSCMAY Campbell, Cate, 1992, AUS LCM2008 
4 24.13 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
5 24.17 AUGP2JUL Campbell, Cate, 1992, AUS LCM2008 
6 24.19 GERLCAPR Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2008 
7 24.23 PARISAUG Alshammar, Therese, 1977, SWE LCM2007 
8 24.25 USTRIALS Torres, Dara, 1967, USA LCM2008 
9 24.26 EUR08MAR Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2008 
10 24.30 EINDHDEC Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2007 
50 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 23.97 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 



2 24.09 EUR08MAR Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2008 
3 24.13 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
4 24.13 SCSCMAY Campbell, Cate, 1992, AUS LCM2008 
5 24.19 GERLCAPR Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2008 
6 24.23 PARISAUG Alshammar, Therese, 1977, SWE LCM2007 
7 24.25 USTRIALS Torres, Dara, 1967, USA LCM2008 
8 24.48 USTRIALS Hardy, Jessica, 1987, USA LCM2008 
9 24.49 AUSLCMAR Mills, Alice, 1986, AUS LCM2005 
10 24.50 USTRIALS Jackson, Lara, 1987, USA LCM2008 
11 24.51 WORLD94 Le, Jingyi, 1975, CHN LCM1994 
12 24.59 CHNOCT Zhu, Yingwen, 1981, CHN LCM2005 
13 24.59 UMOGPFEB Joyce, Kara Lynn, 1986, USA LCM2008 
14 24.59 EUR08MAR Schreuder, Hinkelien, 1984, NED LCM2008 
15 24.68 CW02AUG Sheppard, Alison, 1972, GBR LCM2002 
16 24.71 CHNOCT Shan, Ying, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
17 24.72 GBRLCAPR Halsall, Francesca, 1990, GBR LCM2008 
18 24.72 CW06MAR Henry, Jodie, 1983, AUS LCM2006 
19 24.72 GERLCMAY Volker, Sandra, 1974, GER LCM2001 
20 24.78 EINDHFEB Dekker, Inge, 1985, NED LCM2008 
21 24.79 OLYMPICS Yang, Wenyi, 1972, CHN LCM1992 
22 24.80 AUSLCMAR Engelsman, Michelle, 1979, AUS LCM2004 
23 24.83 FRALCAPR Metella, Malia, 1982, FRA LCM2008 
24 24.87 OLYMPICS Van Dyken, Amy, 1973, USA LCM1996 
25 24.90 DENLCJUL Ottesen, Jeanette, 1987, DEN LCM2008 
100 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 52.88 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
2 52.99 DUELAPR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
3 53.05 MBURGJUL Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2008 
4 53.20 GERLCAPR Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2008 
5 53.30 EUR06AUG Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2006 
6 53.30 SCSCMAY Campbell, Cate, 1992, AUS LCM2008 
7 53.39 SCSCMAY Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
8 53.40 WORLDMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
9 53.40 WORLDMAR Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2007 
10 53.42 WORLDMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
100 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 52.88 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
2 53.05 MBURGJUL Steffen, Britta, 1983, GER LCM2008 
3 53.30 SCSCMAY Campbell, Cate, 1992, AUS LCM2008 
4 53.39 SCSCMAY Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
5 53.52 OLYMPICS Henry, Jodie, 1983, AUS LCM2004 
6 53.58 USALCAUG Weir, Amanda, 1986, USA LCM2006 
7 53.58 EINDHDEC Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2007 
8 53.76 USTRIALS Torres, Dara, 1967, USA LCM2008 
9 53.77 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
10 53.77 EUR08MAR Dekker, Inge, 1985, NED LCM2008 
11 53.96 AUSLCMAR Mills, Alice, 1986, AUS LCM2005 
12 53.99 FRALCAPR Metella, Malia, 1982, FRA LCM2008 
13 54.00 EUR08MAR Seppala, Hanna-M., 1984, FIN LCM2008 
14 54.01 WORLD94 Le, Jingyi, 1975, CHN LCM1994 
15 54.02 USTRIALS Nymeyer, Lacey, 1985, USA LCM2008 
16 54.03 CHNOCT Zhu, Yingwen, 1981, CHN LCM2005 
17 54.07 USTRIALS Thompson, Jenny, 1973, USA LCM2000 
18 54.08 WORLDMAR Morningstar, Erica, 1989, CAN LCM2007 
19 54.15 CHNOCT Xu, Yanwei, 1984, CHN LCM2005 
20 54.15 WORLD94 Lu, Bin, 1977, CHN LCM1994 
21 54.17 CHNLCAPR Pang, Jiaying, 1985, CHN LCM2008 
22 54.20 AUSLCMAR Schlanger, Melanie, 1986, AUS LCM2008 
23 54.24 EUR08MAR Kromowidjojo, Ranomi, 1990, NED LCM2008 
24 54.27 ROMAJUN Halsall, Francesca, 1990, GBR LCM2008 
25 54.28 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
200 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:55.52 WORLDMAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
2 1:55.68 WORLDMAR Liebs/Lurz, Annika, 1979, GER LCM2007 
3 1:55.88 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
4 1:55.90 CROLCJUL Isakovic, Sara, 1988, SLO LCM2008 
5 1:55.92 USTRIALS Schmitt, Allison, 1990, USA LCM2008 
6 1:56.08 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
7 1:56.10 ROMAJUN Pellegrini, Federica, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
8 1:56.26 GERLCAPR Liebs/Lurz, Annika, 1979, GER LCM2007 
9 1:56.32 SLOLCJUL Isakovic, Sara, 1988, SLO LCM2008 
10 1:56.43 WORLDMAR Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2007 



200 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:55.52 WORLDMAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
2 1:55.68 WORLDMAR Liebs/Lurz, Annika, 1979, GER LCM2007 
3 1:55.88 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
4 1:55.90 CROLCJUL Isakovic, Sara, 1988, SLO LCM2008 
5 1:55.92 USTRIALS Schmitt, Allison, 1990, USA LCM2008 
6 1:56.10 ROMAJUN Pellegrini, Federica, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
7 1:56.43 WORLDMAR Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2007 
8 1:56.60 AUSLCMAR Barratt, Bronte, 1989, AUS LCM2008 
9 1:56.61 ROMAJUN Jackson, Joanne, 1986, GBR LCM2008 
10 1:56.64 EUR02JUL van Almsick, Franziska, 1978, GER LCM2002 
11 1:56.66 GBRLCAPR Adlington, Rebecca, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
12 1:56.73 USTRIALS Smit, Julia, 1987, USA LCM2008 
13 1:56.89 WORLD94 Lu, Bin, 1977, CHN LCM1994 
14 1:56.99 AUSLCMAR MacKenzie, Linda, 1983, AUS LCM2008 
15 1:57.04 TXSR4JUN Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
16 1:57.06 WORLD05 Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2005 
17 1:57.09 GBRLCAPR McClatchey, Caitlin, 1985, GBR LCM2008 
18 1:57.15 EUR06AUG Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2006 
19 1:57.30 CHNOCT Chen, Yan, 1981, CHN LCM1997 
20 1:57.31 AUSLCMAR Rice, Stephanie, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
21 1:57.32 CHNOCT Wang, Wei, 1980, CHN LCM1997 
22 1:57.41 WORLD03 Benko, Lindsay, 1976, USA LCM2003 
23 1:57.47 EUR08MAR Potec, Camelia, 1982, ROU LCM2008 
24 1:57.47 AUSLCMAY O'Neill, Susan, 1973, AUS LCM2000 
25 1:57.48 PAC97AUG Poll, Claudia, 1972, CRC LCM1997 
400 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 4:01.53 EUR08MAR Pellegrini, Federica, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
2 4:02.13 EUR06AUG Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2006 
3 4:02.20 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
4 4:02.32 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
5 4:02.61 WORLDMAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
6 4:02.80 ASALCJUL Adlington, Rebecca, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
7 4:02.93 ROMAJUN Pellegrini, Federica, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
8 4:03.03 FRALCMAY Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2006 
9 4:03.38 FRALCJUN Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
10 4:03.85 OLYMPICS Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1988 
400 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 4:01.53 EUR08MAR Pellegrini, Federica, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
2 4:02.13 EUR06AUG Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2006 
3 4:02.20 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
4 4:02.80 ASALCJUL Adlington, Rebecca, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
5 4:03.85 OLYMPICS Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1988 
6 4:03.92 USTRIALS Ziegler, Kate, 1988, USA LCM2008 
7 4:04.15 EUR08MAR Balmy, Coralie, 1987, FRA LCM2008 
8 4:04.23 WORLDMAR Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2007 
9 4:04.57 SCSCMAY Barratt, Bronte, 1989, AUS LCM2008 
10 4:04.73 AUSLCMAR MacKenzie, Linda, 1983, AUS LCM2008 
11 4:04.81 ASALCJUL Jackson, Joanne, 1986, GBR LCM2008 
12 4:05.00 CHNOCT Chen, Yan, 1981, CHN LCM1997 
13 4:05.05 USTRIALS Schmitt, Allison, 1990, USA LCM2008 
14 4:05.09 USTRIALS Burckle, Caroline, 1986, USA LCM2008 
15 4:05.19 WORLDMAR Shibata, Ai, 1982, JPN LCM2007 
16 4:05.62 EUR08MAR Potec, Camelia, 1982, ROU LCM2008 
17 4:05.80 OLYMPICS Bennett, Brooke, 1980, USA LCM2000 
18 4:05.84 EUR89AUG Mohring, Anke, 1969, GDR LCM1989 
19 4:05.94 OLYMPICS Friedrich, Heike, 1970, GDR LCM1988 
20 4:05.98 SCSCMAY Palmer, Kylie, 1990, AUS LCM2008 
21 4:06.19 OLYMPICS Sandeno, Kaitlin, 1983, USA LCM2004 
22 4:06.28 SEASN78 Wickham, Tracey, 1962, AUS LCM1978 
23 4:06.30 JRWLDJUL Sokolova, Elena, 1991, RUS LCM2008 
24 4:06.31 USALCAUG Peirsol, Hayley, 1985, USA LCM2006 
25 4:06.37 SLOLCJUN Isakovic, Sara, 1988, SLO LCM2008 
800 METRES FREESTYLE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 8:16.22 PAC89AUG Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1989 
2 8:17.12 USAMAR Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1988 
3 8:18.52 WORLDMAR Ziegler, Kate, 1988, USA LCM2007 
4 8:18.80 WORLDMAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
5 8:19.22 GBRLCAPR Adlington, Rebecca, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
6 8:19.29 EUR06AUG Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2006 
7 8:19.53 EUR87AUG Mohring, Anke, 1969, GDR LCM1987 
8 8:19.67 OLYMPICS Bennett, Brooke, 1980, USA LCM2000 



9 8:19.70 OSUAPR Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
10 8:20.20 OLYMPICS Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1988 
800 METRES FREESTYLE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 8:16.22 PAC89AUG Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1989 
2 8:18.52 WORLDMAR Ziegler, Kate, 1988, USA LCM2007 
3 8:18.80 WORLDMAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2007 
4 8:19.22 GBRLCAPR Adlington, Rebecca, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
5 8:19.53 EUR87AUG Mohring, Anke, 1969, GDR LCM1987 
6 8:19.67 OLYMPICS Bennett, Brooke, 1980, USA LCM2000 
7 8:19.70 OSUAPR Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
8 8:20.70 ROMAJUN Filippi, Alessia, 1988, ITA LCM2008 
9 8:22.09 OLYMPICS Strauss, Astrid, 1968, GDR LCM1988 
10 8:22.66 OLYMPICS Klochkova, Yana, 1982, UKR LCM2000 
11 8:22.93 OLYMPICS McDonald, Julie, 1970, AUS LCM1988 
12 8:23.66 WORLD03 Stockbauer, Hannah, 1982, GER LCM2003 
13 8:23.68 JPNLCAPR Yamada, Sachiko, 1982, JPN LCM2004 
14 8:23.76 JPINTAUG Shibata, Ai, 1982, JPN LCM2007 
15 8:23.78 FRALCAPR Potec, Camelia, 1982, ROU LCM2008 
16 8:23.83 EUR02JUL Henke, Jana, 1973, GER LCM2002 
17 8:24.08 EUR08MAR Villaecija, Erika, 1984, ESP LCM2008 
18 8:24.15 MISSBMAY Elford, Janelle, 1970, AUS LCM1988 
19 8:24.19 WORLD03 Munz, Diana, 1982, USA LCM2003 
20 8:24.29 OLYMPICS Sandeno, Kaitlin, 1983, USA LCM2000 
21 8:24.30 AUSLCMAR Palmer, Kylie, 1990, AUS LCM2008 
22 8:24.62 SEASN78 Wickham, Tracey, 1962, AUS LCM1978 
23 8:24.70 SEASN79 Linehan, Kim, , USA LCM1979 
24 8:24.77 COMMWLTH Hardcastle, Sarah, 1969, GBR LCM1986 
25 8:24.95 SEASN84 Cohen, Tiffany, 1966, USA LCM1984 
100 METRES BACKSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 58.97 USTRIALS Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
2 59.03 USTRIALS Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
3 59.11 USALCJUL McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
4 59.15 USTRIALS McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
5 59.20 USALCJUL McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
6 59.21 USTRIALS Hoelzer, Margaret, 1983, USA LCM2008 
7 59.21 UMOGPFEB Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
8 59.27 EVANSJUN Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
9 59.31 USALCJUL McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
10 59.41 EUR08MAR Zueva, Anastasia, 1990, RUS LCM2008 
 100 METRES BACKSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 58.97 USTRIALS Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
2 59.11 USALCJUL McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
3 59.21 USTRIALS Hoelzer, Margaret, 1983, USA LCM2008 
4 59.41 EUR08MAR Zueva, Anastasia, 1990, RUS LCM2008 
5 59.42 USAAAMAR Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
6 59.50 EUR08MAR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2008 
7 59.59 AUSLCMAR Seebohm, Emily, 1993, AUS LCM2008 
8 59.81 CHNLCAPR Zhao, Jing, 1990, CHN LCM2008 
9 59.82 JPOPNJUN Nakamura, Reiko, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
10 59.83 JPNLCAPR Ito, Hanae, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
11 59.84 AUSLCMAR Edington, Sophie, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
12 59.89 GBRLCAPR Spofforth, Gemma, 1987, GBR LCM2008 
13 59.97 AUSLCMAR Hocking, Belinda, 1990, AUS LCM2008 
14 1:00.16 WORLD94 He, Cihong, 1975, CHN LCM1994 
15 1:00.21 OLYMPICS Mocanu, Diana, 1984, ROU LCM2000 
16 1:00.22 CHNOCT Zhen, Yingjuan, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
17 1:00.29 EUR08MAR Zhivanevskaya, Nina, 1977, ESP LCM2008 
18 1:00.31 EUR91AUG Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1991 
19 1:00.31 JPOPNJUN Sakai, Shiho, 1990, JPN LCM2008 
20 1:00.33 WORLD03 Buschschulte, Antje, 1978, GER LCM2003 
21 1:00.44 USALCJUL Descenza, Mary, 1985, USA LCM2008 
22 1:00.48 DENLCMAR Ornstedt, Louise, 1985, DEN LCM2005 
23 1:00.49 GBRLCMAR Sexton, Katy, 1982, GBR LCM2003 
24 1:00.55 OLYMPICS Nakamura, Mai, 1979, JPN LCM2000 
25 1:00.59 CANLCJUL Wilkinson, Julia, 1988, CAN LCM2008 
200 METRES BACKSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 2:06.09 USTRIALS Hoelzer, Margaret, 1983, USA LCM2008 
2 2:06.39 UMOGPFEB Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
3 2:06.62 EUR91AUG Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1991 
4 2:06.64 FRALCAPR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2008 
5 2:06.83 JPINTAUG Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2007 
6 2:06.92 USTRIALS Beisel, Elizabeth, 1993, USA LCM2008 



7 2:07.06 OLYMPICS Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1992 
8 2:07.16 WORLDMAR Hoelzer, Margaret, 1983, USA LCM2007 
9 2:07.24 EUR95AUG Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1995 
10 2:07.40 WORLD94 He, Cihong, 1975, CHN LCM1994 
200 METRES BACKSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 2:06.09 USTRIALS Hoelzer, Margaret, 1983, USA LCM2008 
2 2:06.39 UMOGPFEB Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
3 2:06.62 EUR91AUG Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1991 
4 2:06.64 FRALCAPR Manaudou, Laure, 1986, FRA LCM2008 
5 2:06.92 USTRIALS Beisel, Elizabeth, 1993, USA LCM2008 
6 2:07.40 WORLD94 He, Cihong, 1975, CHN LCM1994 
7 2:07.69 USTRIALS McGregory, Hayley, 1986, USA LCM2008 
8 2:07.94 FRALCAPR Castel, Alexianne, 1990, FRA LCM2008 
9 2:08.16 OLYMPICS Mocanu, Diana, 1984, ROU LCM2000 
10 2:08.34 JPOPNJUN Nakamura, Reiko, 1982, JPN LCM2008 
11 2:08.41 CHNLCAPR Zhao, Jing, 1990, CHN LCM2008 
12 2:08.51 CHNOCT Zhen, Yingjuan, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
13 2:08.53 USNATAUG Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2002 
14 2:08.55 AUSLCMAR Nay, Meagen, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
15 2:08.56 RUSLCJUN Zueva, Anastasia, 1990, RUS LCM2008 
16 2:08.60 USTRIALS Mitchell, Betsy, 1966, USA LCM1986 
17 2:08.74 WORLD03 Sexton, Katy, 1982, GBR LCM2003 
18 2:08.79 GBRLCAPR Simmonds, Elizabeth, 1991, GBR LCM2008 
19 2:08.80 ROMAJUN Ito, Hanae, 1985, JPN LCM2008 
20 2:08.93 AUSLCMAR Hocking, Belinda, 1990, AUS LCM2008 
21 2:09.04 ROMEJUN Filippi, Alessia, 1988, ITA LCM2007 
22 2:09.09 USAAPR Wagstaff, Janie, 1974, USA LCM1991 
23 2:09.35 FRALCAPR Putra, Alexandra, 1986, FRA LCM2008 
24 2:09.39 WORLD03 Komarova, Stanislava, 1986, RUS LCM2003 
25 2:09.46 EUR08MAR Szepesi, Nikolett, 1987, HUN LCM2008 
100 METRES BREASTSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 1:05.09 CW06MAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
2 1:05.34 ROMAJUN Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
3 1:05.60 AUSLCDEC Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
4 1:05.71 AUSLCFEB Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
5 1:05.72 WORLDMAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
6 1:05.72 BARCJUN Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
7 1:05.75 AUSLCMAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
8 1:05.79 AUSLCDEC Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
9 1:06.04 AUSLCMAR White, Tarnee, 1981, AUS LCM2008 
10 1:06.15 JPINTAUG Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
100 METRES BREASTSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 1:05.09 CW06MAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
2 1:06.04 AUSLCMAR White, Tarnee, 1981, AUS LCM2008 
3 1:06.20 WORLD05 Hardy, Jessica, 1987, USA LCM2005 
4 1:06.34 WORLDMAR Kirk, Tara, 1982, USA LCM2007 
5 1:06.52 PAC99AUG Heyns, Penelope, 1974, RSA LCM1999 
6 1:06.64 OLYMPICS Luo, Xuejuan, 1984, CHN LCM2004 
7 1:06.87 USTRIALS Soni, Rebecca, 1987, USA LCM2008 
8 1:07.03 AUSLCFEB Edmistone, Jade, 1982, AUS LCM2006 
9 1:07.05 OLYMPICS Quann/Jendrick, Megan, 1984, USA LCM2000 
10 1:07.10 GERLCAPR Poewe, Sarah, 1983, GER LCM2008 
11 1:07.15 OLYMPICS Hanson, Brooke, 1978, AUS LCM2004 
12 1:07.20 USTRIALS Stitts-Winfield, Staciana, 1981, USA LCM2004 
13 1:07.27 JPNLCAPR Tanaka, Masami, 1979, JPN LCM2000 
14 1:07.27 CHNOCT Qi, Hui, 1985, CHN LCM2005 
15 1:07.27 WORLDMAR Khlystunova, Anna, 1988, UKR LCM2007 
16 1:07.27 SWEJUL Igelstrom, Emma, 1980, SWE LCM2002 
17 1:07.35 RUSLCJUN Efimova, Yulia, 1992, RUS LCM2008 
18 1:07.42 WORLD03 Beard, Amanda, 1981, USA LCM2003 
19 1:07.56 GBRLCAPR Haywood, Kate, 1987, GBR LCM2008 
20 1:07.58 JPNLCAPR Tamura, Nanaka, 1987, JPN LCM2008 
21 1:07.58 AUSLCMAR Katsoulis, Sarah, 1984, AUS LCM2008 
22 1:07.66 AUSOCT Riley, Samantha, 1972, AUS LCM1997 
23 1:07.67 WORLDMAR Balfour, Kirsty, 1984, GBR LCM2007 
24 1:07.78 PAN07JUL Pierse, Annamay, 1983, CAN LCM2007 
25 1:07.79 USTRIALS Kowal, Kristy, 1978, USA LCM2000 
200 METRES BREASTSTROKE 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 2:20.54 AUSLCFEB Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
2 2:20.58 BARCJUN Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
3 2:20.72 CW06MAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
4 2:21.34 AUSLCMAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 



5 2:21.45 JPINTAUG Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
6 2:21.60 AUSLCDEC Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
7 2:21.72 WORLD05 Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2005 
8 2:21.81 ROMAJUN Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
9 2:21.84 WORLDMAR Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
10 2:22.44 USTRIALS Beard, Amanda, 1981, USA LCM2004 
200 METRES BREASTSTROKE 25 PERFORMERS 
1 2:20.54 AUSLCFEB Jones, Leisel, 1985, AUS LCM2006 
2 2:22.44 USTRIALS Beard, Amanda, 1981, USA LCM2004 
3 2:22.60 USTRIALS Soni, Rebecca, 1987, USA LCM2008 
4 2:22.99 CHNLCAPR Qi, Hui, 1985, CHN LCM2001 
5 2:23.64 PAC99AUG Heyns, Penelope, 1974, RSA LCM1999 
6 2:23.85 TOKYOSEP Taneda, Megumi, 1986, JPN LCM2007 
7 2:24.03 OLYMPICS Kovacs, Agnes, 1981, HUN LCM2000 
8 2:24.04 CW06MAR Balfour, Kirsty, 1984, GBR LCM2006 
9 2:24.09 EUR08MAR Efimova, Yulia, 1992, RUS LCM2008 
10 2:24.12 JPNLCAPR Tanaka, Masami, 1979, JPN LCM2000 
11 2:24.20 BARCJUN Jukic, Mirna, 1986, AUT LCM2008 
12 2:24.41 CHNLCAPR Luo, Nan, 1986, CHN LCM2002 
13 2:24.55 JPNLCAPR Tamura, Nanaka, 1987, JPN LCM2007 
14 2:24.56 OLYMPICS Kowal, Kristy, 1978, USA LCM2000 
15 2:24.65 CANLCAPR Pierse, Annamay, 1983, CAN LCM2008 
16 2:24.67 AS02OCT Luo, Xuejuan, 1984, CHN LCM2002 
17 2:24.67 FISUAUG Jung, Seul-Ki, 1988, KOR LCM2007 
18 2:24.76 AUSMAR Brown, Rebecca, 1976, AUS LCM1994 
19 2:24.81 MONACJUN Foster, Sally, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
20 2:24.81 PAC95AUG Riley, Samantha, 1972, AUS LCM1995 
21 2:25.00 WORLD01 Caslaru, Beatrice, 1975, ROU LCM2001 
22 2:25.10 RSALCAPR Poewe, Sarah, 1983, GER LCM2002 
23 2:25.19 JRWLDJUL Detenyuk, Olga, 1993, RUS LCM2008 
24 2:25.22 EUR08MAR Alekseeva, Alena, 1989, RUS LCM2008 
25 2:25.33 GERLCAPR Steven, Birte, 1980, GER LCM2007 
100 METRES BUTTERFLY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 56.61 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
2 56.64 REG12JUL de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
3 56.69 SHEFFMAY de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
4 56.81 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
5 57.14 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
6 57.15 AUSLCFEB Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
7 57.15 WORLDMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2007 
8 57.20 EUR02JUL Moravcova, Martina, 1976, SVK LCM2002 
9 57.23 WORLD05 Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2005 
10 57.24 WORLDMAR Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2007 
100 METRES BUTTERFLY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 56.61 OLYMPICS de Bruijn, Inge, 1973, NED LCM2000 
2 56.81 AUSLCMAR Lenton/Trickett, Lisbeth, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
3 57.15 AUSLCFEB Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
4 57.20 EUR02JUL Moravcova, Martina, 1976, SVK LCM2002 
5 57.34 WORLDMAR Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2007 
6 57.36 AUSLCMAR Thomas, Petria, 1975, AUS LCM2004 
7 57.50 USTRIALS Magnuson, Christine, 1986, USA LCM2008 
8 57.58 USTRIALS Torres, Dara, 1967, USA LCM2000 
9 57.59 USTRIALS Thompson, Jenny, 1973, USA LCM2000 
10 57.60 USALCDEC Komisarz, Rachel, 1976, USA LCM2007 
11 57.60 BARCJUN Galvez, Felicity, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
12 57.78 GBRLCAPR Lowe, Jemma, 1990, GBR LCM2008 
13 57.82 NEDLCJUN Dekker, Inge, 1985, NED LCM2007 
14 57.84 OLYMPICS Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2004 
15 57.93 USALCAUG Meagher, Mary T., 1964, USA LCM1981 
16 58.03 USTRIALS Breeden, Elaine, 1989, USA LCM2008 
17 58.13 SWEGPMAR Veldhuis, Marleen, 1979, NED LCM2008 
18 58.16 GBRLCAPR Halsall, Francesca, 1990, GBR LCM2008 
19 58.16 AUSLCFEB Mills, Alice, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
20 58.20 WORLDMAR Zhou, Yafei, 1984, CHN LCM2007 
21 58.27 DENLCJUL Ottesen, Jeanette, 1987, DEN LCM2008 
22 58.30 USALCJUL Descenza, Mary, 1985, USA LCM2008 
23 58.33 GBRLCAPR Popchanka, Alena, 1979, FRA LCM2006 
24 58.35 DUELAPR Vollmer, Dana, 1987, USA LCM2007 
25 58.38 EUR08MAR Sjostrom, Sarah, 1993, SWE LCM2008 
200 METRES BUTTERFLY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 2:05.40 PAC06AUG Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
2 2:05.61 WORLD05 Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2005 



3 2:05.65 WORLD05 Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2005 
4 2:05.78 EUR02JUL Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2002 
5 2:05.81 AUSLCMAY O'Neill, Susan, 1973, AUS LCM2000 
6 2:05.88 OLYMPICS Hyman, Misty, 1979, USA LCM2000 
7 2:05.92 PARISAUG Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2007 
8 2:05.96 SEASN81 Meagher, Mary T., 1964, USA LCM1981 
9 2:06.01 AUSLCMAR Thomas, Petria, 1975, AUS LCM2004 
10 2:06.02 AUSLCDEC Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
200 METRES BUTTERFLY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 2:05.40 PAC06AUG Schipper, Jessicah, 1986, AUS LCM2006 
2 2:05.61 WORLD05 Jedrzejczak, Otylia, 1983, POL LCM2005 
3 2:05.81 AUSLCMAY O'Neill, Susan, 1973, AUS LCM2000 
4 2:05.88 OLYMPICS Hyman, Misty, 1979, USA LCM2000 
5 2:05.96 SEASN81 Meagher, Mary T., 1964, USA LCM1981 
6 2:06.01 AUSLCMAR Thomas, Petria, 1975, AUS LCM2004 
7 2:06.38 JPNLCAPR Nakanishi, Yuko, 1981, JPN LCM2008 
8 2:06.59 EUR08MAR Mongel, Aurore, 1982, FRA LCM2008 
9 2:06.64 GBRLCAPR Lowe, Jemma, 1990, GBR LCM2008 
10 2:06.71 WORLDMAR Vandenberg, Kim, 1983, USA LCM2007 
11 2:06.71 EUR08MAR Kovacs, Emese, 1991, HUN LCM2008 
12 2:06.75 USTRIALS Breeden, Elaine, 1989, USA LCM2008 
13 2:06.77 ASIA94 Liu, Limin, 1976, CHN LCM1994 
14 2:06.83 FISUAUG Lacroix, Audrey, 1983, CAN LCM2007 
15 2:06.97 WORLD01 Mehlhorn, Annika, 1983, GER LCM2001 
16 2:07.04 JPOPNJUN Hoshi, Natsumi, 1990, JPN LCM2008 
17 2:07.05 ROMAJUN Isakovic, Sara, 1988, SLO LCM2008 
18 2:07.06 JPINTAUG Jiao, Liuyang, 1991, CHN LCM2007 
19 2:07.13 USAAAMAR Hersey, Kathleen, 1990, USA LCM2008 
20 2:07.26 USALCJUL Descenza, Mary, 1985, USA LCM2008 
21 2:07.42 WORLD94 Qu, Yun, 1978, CHN LCM1994 
22 2:07.44 JPOPNJUN Akiyama, Natsuki, 1991, JPN LCM2008 
23 2:07.61 AUSLCMAR Hamill, Samantha, 1991, AUS LCM2008 
24 2:07.66 MONACJUN Galvez, Felicity, 1985, AUS LCM2008 
25 2:07.68 WORLD03 Risztov, Eva, 1985, HUN LCM2003 
200 METRES IND. MEDLEY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 2:08.92 AUSLCMAR Rice, Stephanie, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
2 2:09.71 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
3 2:09.72 CHNOCT Wu, Yanyan, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
4 2:09.77 EVANSJUN Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
5 2:09.94 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
6 2:10.05 USALCAUG Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2006 
7 2:10.08 UMOGPFEB Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
8 2:10.11 PAC06AUG Myers, Whitney, 1984, USA LCM2006 
9 2:10.13 WORLDMAR Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2007 
10 2:10.23 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
200 METRES IND. MEDLEY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 2:08.92 AUSLCMAR Rice, Stephanie, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
2 2:09.71 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
3 2:09.72 CHNOCT Wu, Yanyan, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
4 2:09.77 EVANSJUN Coughlin, Natalie, 1982, USA LCM2008 
5 2:10.08 UMOGPFEB Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
6 2:10.11 PAC06AUG Myers, Whitney, 1984, USA LCM2006 
7 2:10.40 USTRIALS Kukors, Ariana, 1989, USA LCM2008 
8 2:10.68 OLYMPICS Klochkova, Yana, 1982, UKR LCM2000 
9 2:11.15 FRALCAPR Muffat, Camille, 1989, FRA LCM2008 
10 2:11.16 EUR08MAR Belmonte, Mireia, 1990, ESP LCM2008 
11 2:11.27 CHNOCT Chen, Yan, 1981, CHN LCM1997 
12 2:11.28 USTRIALS Leverenz, Caitlin, 1991, USA LCM2008 
13 2:11.46 GBRLCAPR Miley, Hannah, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
14 2:11.65 OLYMPICS Lin, Li, 1970, CHN LCM1992 
15 2:11.70 OLYMPICS Beard, Amanda, 1981, USA LCM2004 
16 2:11.73 SEASN81 Geweniger, Ute, 1964, GDR LCM1981 
17 2:11.79 SEASN82 Schneider, Petra, 1963, GDR LCM1982 
18 2:11.87 AUSLCMAR Coutts, Alicia, 1987, AUS LCM2008 
19 2:11.91 OLYMPICS Sanders, Summer, 1972, USA LCM1992 
20 2:11.92 ASIADEC Qi, Hui, 1985, CHN LCM2006 
21 2:11.93 WORLD01 Bowen, Maggie, 1980, USA LCM2001 
22 2:11.96 USTRIALS Ohlgren, Ava, 1988, USA LCM2008 
23 2:12.05 GERLCJUN Rohmann, Teresa, 1987, GER LCM2004 
24 2:12.13 FISUAUG Sandeno, Kaitlin, 1983, USA LCM2007 
25 2:12.34 WORLD94 Lu, Bin, 1977, CHN LCM1994 
400 METRES IND. MEDLEY 10 PERFORMANCES 



1 4:31.12 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
2 4:31.46 AUSLCMAR Rice, Stephanie, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
3 4:32.87 USTRIALS Beisel, Elizabeth, 1993, USA LCM2008 
4 4:32.89 WORLDMAR Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2007 
5 4:33.24 GBRLCAPR Miley, Hannah, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
6 4:33.59 OLYMPICS Klochkova, Yana, 1982, UKR LCM2000 
7 4:34.25 USAAAMAR Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
8 4:34.49 OSUAPR Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
9 4:34.53 UMOGPFEB Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
10 4:34.59 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
400 METRES IND. MEDLEY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 4:31.12 USTRIALS Hoff, Katie, 1989, USA LCM2008 
2 4:31.46 AUSLCMAR Rice, Stephanie, 1988, AUS LCM2008 
3 4:32.87 USTRIALS Beisel, Elizabeth, 1993, USA LCM2008 
4 4:33.24 GBRLCAPR Miley, Hannah, 1989, GBR LCM2008 
5 4:33.59 OLYMPICS Klochkova, Yana, 1982, UKR LCM2000 
6 4:34.25 USAAAMAR Coventry, Kirsty, 1983, ZIM LCM2008 
7 4:34.79 CHNOCT Chen, Yan, 1981, CHN LCM1997 
8 4:34.95 OLYMPICS Sandeno, Kaitlin, 1983, USA LCM2004 
9 4:35.73 USTRIALS Smit, Julia, 1987, USA LCM2008 
10 4:35.80 EUR06AUG Filippi, Alessia, 1988, ITA LCM2006 
11 4:35.96 OLYMPICS Tajima, Yasuko, 1981, JPN LCM2000 
12 4:36.10 SEASN82 Schneider, Petra, 1963, GDR LCM1982 
13 4:36.17 EUR02JUL Risztov, Eva, 1985, HUN LCM2002 
14 4:36.28 CHNOCT Wu, Yanyan, 1978, CHN LCM1997 
15 4:36.54 OLYMPICS Egerszegi, Krisztina, 1974, HUN LCM1992 
16 4:36.73 OLYMPICS Lin, Li, 1970, CHN LCM1992 
17 4:37.18 BEIJNSEP Dai, Guohong, 1976, CHN LCM1993 
18 4:37.18 OLYMPICS Caslaru, Beatrice, 1975, ROU LCM2000 
19 4:37.43 EUR08MAR Hosszu, Katinka, 1989, HUN LCM2008 
20 4:37.51 OLYMPICS Bardach, Georgina, 1983, ARG LCM2004 
21 4:37.56 CHGMSOCT Li, Xuanxu, 1994, CHN LCM2007 
22 4:37.58 OLYMPICS Sanders, Summer, 1972, USA LCM1992 
23 4:37.76 OLYMPICS Evans, Janet, 1971, USA LCM1988 
24 4:37.86 EUR08MAR Martynova, Yana, 1988, RUS LCM2008 
25 4:37.97 EUR06AUG Hetzer, Nicole, 1979, GER LCM2006 
4x100 METRES MEDLEY RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 3:55.74 WORLDMAR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
2 3:56.25 DUELAPR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
3 3:56.30 CW06MAR Australia, AUS LCM2006 
4 3:57.32 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2004 
5 3:57.47 WORLD05 Australia, AUS LCM2005 
6 3:58.30 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2000 
7 3:58.31 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
8 3:58.38 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
9 3:58.40 JPINTAUG Australia, AUS LCM2007 
10 3:58.64 DUELAPR United States, USA LCM2007 
4x100 METRES MEDLEY RELAY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 3:55.74 WORLDMAR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
2 3:58.30 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2000 
3 3:59.33 EUR08MAR Great Britain, GBR LCM2008 
4 3:59.89 WORLD03 China, CHN LCM2003 
5 4:00.47 EUR08MAR Russia, RUS LCM2008 
6 4:00.72 OLYMPICS Germany, GER LCM2004 
7 4:01.94 JPINTAUG Japan, JPN LCM2007 
8 4:02.09 CHNOCT Chinese Army, CHN LCM1997 
9 4:03.32 USALCAUG California Aquatics, USA LCM2006 
10 4:03.36 AUSLCDEC Commercial, AUS LCM2006 
11 4:03.56 CHNOCT Shanghai, CHN LCM1997 
12 4:03.62 RSALCAPR South Africa, RSA LCM2008 
13 4:03.62 CHNOCT Zhejiang, CHN LCM2005 
14 4:03.64 EUR06AUG France, FRA LCM2006 
15 4:03.74 OLYMPICS German Dem.Rep., GDR LCM1988 
16 4:04.41 EUR08MAR Netherlands, NED LCM2008 
17 4:04.52 FISUAUG Canada, CAN LCM2007 
18 4:04.61 CW06MAR England, GBR LCM2006 
19 4:04.79 CHNATNOV Liaoning, CHN LCM2001 
20 4:04.88 BRALCMAY Brazil, BRA LCM2008 
21 4:04.90 WORLD05 Italy, ITA LCM2005 
22 4:05.08 WORLD05 Poland, POL LCM2005 
23 4:05.19 EUR08MAR Sweden, SWE LCM2008 
24 4:05.56 EUR06AUG Ukraine, UKR LCM2006 



25 4:05.72 EUR08MAR Ukraine, UKR LCM2008 
4x100 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 3:33.62 EUR08MAR Netherlands, NED LCM2008 
2 3:35.22 EUR06AUG Germany, GER LCM2006 
3 3:35.48 WORLDMAR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
4 3:35.68 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
5 3:35.80 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
6 3:35.94 OLYMPICS Australia, AUS LCM2004 
7 3:36.00 EUR02JUL Germany, GER LCM2002 
8 3:36.20 DUELAPR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
9 3:36.39 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2004 
10 3:36.49 CW06MAR Australia, AUS LCM2006 
 4x100 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 3:33.62 EUR08MAR Netherlands, NED LCM2008 
2 3:35.22 EUR06AUG Germany, GER LCM2006 
3 3:35.48 WORLDMAR Australia, AUS LCM2007 
4 3:35.68 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
5 3:37.91 WORLD94 China, CHN LCM1994 
6 3:38.83 EUR06AUG France, FRA LCM2006 
7 3:39.23 WORLDMAR Sweden, SWE LCM2007 
8 3:40.54 OLYMPICS Great Britain, GBR LCM2000 
9 3:40.57 WORLD86 German Dem.Rep., GDR LCM1986 
10 3:40.74 FRALCAPR Dauphins Toulouse OEC, FRA LCM2008 
11 3:40.93 CHNOCT Shanghai, CHN LCM2005 
12 3:41.06 EUR08MAR Italy, ITA LCM2008 
13 3:41.07 PARISAUG Canada, CAN LCM2007 
14 3:41.47 CW02AUG England, GBR LCM2002 
15 3:42.16 EUR02JUL Belarus, BLR LCM2002 
16 3:42.23 PAC02AUG Japan, JPN LCM2002 
17 3:42.66 EUR08MAR Russia, RUS LCM2008 
18 3:42.90 USALCAUG Tucson Ford, USA LCM2006 
19 3:43.05 BUSAFEB Loughborough, GBR LCM2008 
20 3:43.16 BRALCMAY Brazil, BRA LCM2008 
21 3:43.19 USALCAUG California Aquatics, USA LCM2006 
22 3:43.24 GDRJUN Dynamo Berlin, GDR LCM1989 
23 3:43.48 AUSLCMAR Commercial, AUS LCM2005 
24 3:43.49 USNATAUG Longhorn Aquatics A, USA LCM2001 
25 3:43.49 CW06MAR New Zealand, NZL LCM2006 
4x200 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 10 PERFORMANCES 
1 7:50.09 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
2 7:50.82 EUR06AUG Germany, GER LCM2006 
3 7:52.09 EUR08MAR France, FRA LCM2008 
4 7:52.36 EUR08MAR Great Britain, GBR LCM2008 
5 7:53.42 OLYMPICS United States, USA LCM2004 
6 7:53.62 WORLDMAR Germany, GER LCM2007 
7 7:53.70 WORLD05 United States, USA LCM2005 
8 7:54.06 WORLD05 Australia, AUS LCM2005 
9 7:54.62 PAC06AUG United States, USA LCM2006 
10 7:55.47 EUR87AUG German Dem.Rep., GDR LCM1987 
 4x200 METRES FREESTYLE RELAY 25 PERFORMERS 
1 7:50.09 WORLDMAR United States, USA LCM2007 
2 7:50.82 EUR06AUG Germany, GER LCM2006 
3 7:52.09 EUR08MAR France, FRA LCM2008 
4 7:52.36 EUR08MAR Great Britain, GBR LCM2008 
5 7:54.06 WORLD05 Australia, AUS LCM2005 
6 7:55.47 EUR87AUG German Dem.Rep., GDR LCM1987 
7 7:55.69 EUR08MAR Italy, ITA LCM2008 
8 7:55.97 OLYMPICS China, CHN LCM2004 
9 7:56.14 EUR08MAR Netherlands, NED LCM2008 
10 7:56.32 EUR06AUG Poland, POL LCM2006 
11 7:56.52 CHNATNOV Shanghai, CHN LCM2001 
12 7:58.01 EUR08MAR Sweden, SWE LCM2008 
13 7:58.04 WORLDMAR Japan, JPN LCM2007 
14 7:59.87 FRALCAPR Natation Canet 66, FRA LCM2008 
15 7:59.90 CHNATNOV Zhejiang, CHN LCM2001 
16 8:00.05 FRALCAPR Dauphins Toulouse OEC, FRA LCM2008 
17 8:01.23 CW06MAR England, GBR LCM2006 
18 8:01.32 CHNATNOV Chinese Army, CHN LCM2001 
19 8:01.63 OLYMPICS Romania, ROU LCM2000 
20 8:02.11 OLYMPICS Spain, ESP LCM2004 
21 8:02.20 CW06MAR New Zealand, NZL LCM2006 
22 8:02.24 CW06MAR Canada, CAN LCM2006 



23 8:02.36 EUR08MAR Hungary, HUN LCM2008 
24 8:03.57 EUR08MAR Denmark, DEN LCM2008 
25 8:04.49 JRWLDJUL USA Juniors, USA LCM2008 
 
 


